O 130l

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County PROJECT: FBC George Memorial Library Reno. APPLICATION NO. Ten(10) Distribution to:
301 Jackson Street, Tth Floor 1001 Golfview OWNER
Richmond, Texas 77469 Richmond, Texas PERIOD TO: 10/31/13 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR) Crain Group, LLC. A\e e e e S CONTRACT DATE: 11113112 CONTROLLER
( ._] (2 ‘ 3801 Knapp Road \
t T 1 i
Q O Pearland, Texas 77581 PO# 97461
C%RA % %% Commercial Construction
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....cocevnrernruencrnsnssens $2,885,000.00 - completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
2. Net change by Change Orders ............cocecoueeenne $23,353.44 payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $2,908,353.44 * CONTRACTQ
Hi L/
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $2,014,823.35 Date: .3

John Gre?( Vice President

5. RETAINAGE AAdLedsasiensiisans
a. 10% of Completed Work $50,000.007 State of Texas, County of Brazoria i SUSN\J M MAIGNALD E
Subscribed ag&swom to bﬂ}‘éﬁ W i NOQT,C‘}F’Y PUBLIC

b. 10%  of Stored Material $0.00 me on this day o 2 gy olate of Texas
———— 2 1 Lomm. Exp. 03/08/2015 &
TYTYTVYTYeTT _W\'metwvvw\.:

Total Retainage (Line 54 + 5B) or Notary Public: .
OTEl e R R R e $50,000.00 i My Cor ion Expires:

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........ccocenuenen $1,964,823.35
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
(Line & from Previous Certificate)............cccccoeeenns $1,825,124.10

— :
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE......cccousvusmmrruscenseraninnes / $139,699.25 ] I ‘\UDC“\&I m

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $943,530.09 -

CHAMNGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in

Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Total approved this Month $23,353.44 $0.00 BY: Brabe:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

,nf‘( FIVED|
| NOV -6 2013 !

| N\ )
| :‘ :))‘;7/ ._}L_Z..""_ 7y - ':II



CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES

A4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

v

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 10

Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/04/13

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/13

Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT: 12-006

PO# 97461
A B C Cl C2 D | E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C2) TO FINISH 10%
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C2-G)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
PRE CONSTRUCTION / DESIGN PHASE
1 Architect Design Fee $169,000.00 50.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $169,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
2 Civil Engineer Design Fee $20,000,00 $0.00 £20,000.00 $20,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
3 Structural Engineer Design Fee $15,000.00 $0.00 £15,000.00 $15,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
4 MEP Engineer Design Fee $35,000,00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
5 Canopy / Awning Design Fee §5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
1] Crain Group Predevelop Administration $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $271,000.00 $0.00 £271,000.00 $271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCTION PHASE
7 |General Conditions §286,393.75 $0.00 $286,393.75 $176,350.00 $19,760.00 $0.00 $196,110.00 68% $90,283.75 $5,859.96
&  |Demolition $123,372.00 $0.00 $123,372.00 $76.425.00 $9.500.00 $0.00 $85,925.00 70% $37,447.00 $2,467.50
9  |Concrete $109,450.00 $0.00 $109,450.00 $79,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79,450.00 73% $30,000.00 $0.00
10 |Metals $83,425.00 $0.00 $83.425.00 $58.700.00 $9.215.00 $0.00 $67,915.00 81% $15,510.00 $0.00
11 Woods and Plastics £45 000,00 $0.00 $£45,000,00 $34,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,590.00 TT% $10,410,00 $0.00
12 [Thermal/Moisture Protection $9,312.50 $0.00 $9.312.50 £0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 4% $4,312.50 $0.00
13 |Doors/Frames/Hardware £17,000.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 $6,000.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 50% $8,500.00 $150.00
14 |Glass and Glazing £52,500.00 {$4,000.00) $48,500.00 $45,580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,580.00 94% $2,920.00 $1,824.50
15  |Finishes $316,016.00 $5,535.59 $321.551.59 $194,683.89 $9.500.00 $0.00 $204,183.89 63% §117,367.70 $3,000.00
16 Specialties $202,150.00 (516,000,00) $186,150.00 $29,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $34,500.00 19% $151,650,00 $0.00
17 |Conveying System Repairs $50,000.00 ($30.000.00) $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
18 |Mechanical $227,300.00 $0.00 $227,300.00 $162,478.00 $30,500.00 50.00 $192,978.00 85% $34,322.00 $7.411.80
19  |Electrical $568,375.00 $0.00 $568,375.00 $461,443.40 $28,832.00 $0.00 $490,275.40 86% £78,099.60 $17,535.70
20 |Expanded Scope Items $121,126.87 ($10,200.00) $110,926.87 $64,175.00 $0.00 50.00 $64,175.00 58% $46,751.87 $700.00
21 |Construction Administration $49,800.00 50.00 $49,800.00 $24,658.37 $7,178.00 $0.00 $31,836.37 64% $17,963.63 $460.99
22 |Owner Contingency $100,000.00 $64,412.41 $l64,412.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $164,412.41 $0.00
23 |Performance and Payment Bond $46,000,00 $0.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,600.00
24 |General Liability and Builder's Risk $25,881.19 $0.00 $25,881.19 $25881.19 $0.00 $0.00 $25,881.19 100% $0.00 $2,588.12
25 |CPR #1 - Water Shut Off Valves 5.30.13 $0.00 $2,057.00 $2,057.00 $514.25 $514.25 $0.00 $1,028.50 50% $1,028.50 $51.43
26 |CPR#2 - Additional Geneaology Millwork 6.14.13 $0.00 $8,195.00 $8,195.00 $8,195.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,195.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
27  |CPR #3 - GML Scope Modification 8.28.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
28 |CPR #4 - Flooring Modifications 9.19.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
29 |Change Order #1 - Circulation Desk 10.02.13 $0.00 $23.353.44 $23,353.44 $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 9% $21,153.44 $0.00
30 Contractor's Fee $180,897.69 £0.00 $180,897.69 $109,500.00 £10,000,00 $0.00 $119,500.00 66% $61,397.69 $3,350.00
TOTAL $2,614,000.00 $23,353.44 $2,637,353.44 $1,604,124.10 $139,699.25 $0.00 $1,743,823.35 66% $893,530.09 §50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL $2.885,000.00/ $23,353.44 $2,%08,353.44 $1.875,124.10 $139,699.25 $0.00 $2,014,823.35 69% $893,530.09 |~ $50,000.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by req ing of the li a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




