FiM Ko20ws

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County

301 Jackson Street, Tth Floor
Richmond, Texas 77469
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Crain Group, LLC.
3801 Knapp Road
Pearland, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR: Commercial Construction

Vo ﬁff’i“’l“f’kf’{
A2 TS

PROJECT:

b

A\ﬁ;nem

FBC George Memorial Library Reno. ~ APPLICATION NO. Fifteen (15) Distribution to:
1001 Golfview OWNER
Richmond, Texas PERIOD TO: 03/31/14 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 1111312 CONTROLLER
PO# 97461

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....

$2,885,00000 ~

2. Net change by Change Orders ....

(§61,646.56)

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........

-

$2,823,353.44

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..

$2,489,823.18

5. RETAINAGE

a. 10% of Completed Work $50,000.00

b. 10% of Stored Material $0.00

Total Retainage ( Line 54 + 5B ) or

$50,000.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........

$2,439,823.18

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from Previous Cerificate)...........................

$2,365,893.18 .

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......cccoseninanninsnianianns

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $383,530.26
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $23,353.44 ($85,000.00)
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $23,353.44 ($85,000.00)
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 ($61,646.56)

RECEIVED
APR 9 2014

BY:_ 1t

$73,930.00 | L{fl'“b‘ufﬂl@"'-

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

BY: ,é»—/ S Date:

John Green/Vice President P4

CONTRACTOR:

State of Texas, County of Brazoria
Subscribed and, sworn to before y /{/"
me on this day of ]‘}9 \:)/" _ 7

Notary Public: - % /:%?//_L

SUSAN M MAIGNAUD
NUJARY PUBLIC

tate of Texas
n. Exp. aa_marsu15§
"W\F‘J’T’

e e

My Commission Expires: _—
L

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

E2

BY; Date:




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES AIA DOCUMENT G703 e
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 15
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04/04/14
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 03/31/14
Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT: 12-006
PO 97461
A B C Cl C2 D | E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G +C2) TO FINISH 10%
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C2-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
PRE CONSTRUCTION / DESIGN PHASE
1 Architect Design Fee £169,000.00 $0.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
2 Civil Engineer Design Fee $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
3 |Structural Engineer Design Fee $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
4 MEP Engineer Design Fee $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
5 Canopy / Awning Design Fee §5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
6 Crain Group Predevelopment Administration $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $271,000.00 $0.00 $271,000.00 $271,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $271,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCTION PHASE
7 General Conditions $286,393.75 $0.00 $286,393.75 $256,176.00 $6,770.00 $0.00 $262.946.00 92% $23,447.75 $5,859.96
8 Demolition $123,372.00 $0.00 $123,372.00 $111,034.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,034.00 W% $12,338.00 $2,467.50
9 |Concrete $109,450.00 $0.00 $109,450.00 $109,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,450.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
10 Metals $83,425.00 $0.00 $83,425.00 $83.425.00 £0.00 $0.00 $83.425.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
11 Woods and Plastics $45,000,00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $34,590,00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,590.00 7% $10,410.00 $0.00
12 |Thermal/Moisture Protection $9,312.50 $0.00 $9,312.50 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 54% $4,312.50 $0.00
13 Doors/Frames/Hardware $17,000,00 $0.00 $17,000.00 $11,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000,00 65% $6,000.00 $150.00
14 |Glass and Glazing §52,500.00 ($6,500.00) $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,824.50
15 |Finishes $316,016.00 $25,035.59 $341,051.59 $287,169.89 $0.00 $0.00 $287,169.89 84% $53,881.70 $3,000.00
16 |Specialties $202,150.00 ($33,000.00) $169,150.00 $98,993.00 $59,350.00 $0.00 $158,343.00 94% $10.807.00 $0.00
17 |Conveying System Repairs $50,000.00 ($50.000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 50,00
18 |Mechanical $227,300.00 $0.00 $227,300.00 $215,935.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,935.00 95% $11,365.00 $7.411.80
19 |Electrical $568,375.00 §6,490.00 $574.865.00 $514,250.40 $0.00 $0.00 $514,250.40 89% $60,614.60 $17,535.70
20 Expanded Scope Items $121,126.87 ($10,200,00) $110,926.87 $77,175.00 £0.00 $0.00 $77,175.00 70% $33,751.87 $700.00
21 |Construction Administration $49,800.00 $0.00 $49,800.00 $40,054.00 £2,310.00 $0.00 $42,364.00 5% $7.436.00 $460.99
22 Owner Contingency $100,000.00 (545,713.79) $54.286.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $54,286.21 $0.00
23 |Performance and Payment Bond $46,000.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,600.00
24 |General Liability and Builder's Risk $25,881.19 $0.00 $25.881.19 $25,881.19 $0.00 50.00 §25,881.19 100% $0.00 $2,588.12
25 |CPR #1 - Water Shut Off Valves 5.30.13 $0.00 $2,057.00 $2,057.00 $1,028.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,028.50 50% $1,028.50 §51.43
26 |CPR#2 - Additional Geneaology Millwork 6.14.13 $0.00 $8,195.00 $8,195.00 $8,195.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,195.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
27  |CPR #3 - GML Scope Modification 8.28.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
28 CPR #4 - Flooring Modifications 9.19.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 50.00
29  |CPR#5 - Lighting/Door Modifications 12.16.13 $0.00 $18,636.20 $18.636.20 $18,636.20 $0.00 $0.00 518,636.20 0% $0.00 $0.00
30 |CPR#6 - Stage Audio/Visual Increase 1.16.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
31 |Change Order #1 - Circulation Desk 10.02.13 50.00 $23,353.44 $23,353.44 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 9% $21,153.44 $0.00
32 |Change Order #2 - Contingency Reduction 1.16.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
33 |Contractor's Fee $180,897.69 $0.00 $180,897.69 $152,700.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $158,200.00 87% $22,697.69 $3,350.00
TOTAL $2,614,000.00 ($61.,646.56) $2,552,353.44 $2,144,893.18 $73,930.00 50.00 $2,218,823.18 87% $333,530.26 $50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL $2,885,000.00 ($61.,646.56) $2,823,353.44 | $2,415,893.18 $73.930.00 | $0.00 $2,489.823.18 88% $333,530.26 $50,000.00
Users may obtain validation of this d t by requesting of the li a completed AIA Doc D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




